Butte County

*CALIFORNIAS®

Certification of
County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters
to the Results of the Canvass
of the September 14, 2021
California Gubernatorial Recall Election

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 5
County of Butte )

|, Candace J. Grubbs, County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters of Butte County, do
hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of California Elections Code Section 15300, et.
seq., | did canvass the results of the votes cast in the California Gubernatorial Recall Election
held in the Butte County on September 14, 2021, for the contests that were submitted to the vote
of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true
and correct.

|, hereby set my hand and official seal this 1st day of October,
2021, at Oroville, California.

CANDACE J. GRUBBS
County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters
County of Butte, State of California
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Election Summary Report

General Election
Butte
September 14, 2021
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official Election Results

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 79,415 of 125,227 (63.42%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 79,415 /125227 6342%
Candidate Party Total
YES 43,129
NO 36,128
Total Votes 79,257
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 79415 /125227 6342%
Candidate Party Total
DAN KAPELOVITZ 370
KEVIN K. KAUL 29
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS 222
KEVIN KILEY 4,437
PATRICK KILPATRICK 664
ANTHONY TRIMINO 129
JOEL VENTRESCA 1,216
KEVIN L. FAULCONER 2,083
RHONDA FURIN 28
ROBERT C. NEWMAN | 133
DENNIS RICHTER 88
BRANDON M. ROSS 1,876
SAM L, GALLUCCI 96
TED GAINES 922
CAITLYN JENNER 631
LEO S. ZACKY 77

JENNY RAE LE ROUX 206
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Candidate

DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN
DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER

JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith
Major Williams
Miki Habryn
Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens

Unresolved Write-In

Party Total

62
208
126

48

49

21

37
1,194
140

63

389
190
44

20

327
284
28,705
3,547
26

283

3,697
194
684

73

19

15

68

m
54,766

Total

WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 118
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 1
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

o o O
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Election Summary Report

General Election
Butte
September 14, 2021
Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, Live
Official Election Results

Live
Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Live 26
Total 26 125,227

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 26 of 125,227 (0.02%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Live VBM Provisional Total
Times Cast 26 0 0 26 /125,227 0.02%
Candidate Party Live VBM Provisional Total
YES 22 0 22
NO 4 0 0 4
Total Votes 26 0 26

Live VBM Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Live VBM Provisional Total
Times Cast 26 0 0 26 /125,227 0.02%
Candidate Party Live VBM Provisional Total
DAN KAPELOVITZ 0 0 0 0
KEVIN K. KAUL 0 0 0 0
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS 0 0 0 0
KEVIN KILEY 1 0 0 1
PATRICK KILPATRICK 0 0 0 0
ANTHONY TRIMINO 2 0 0 2
JOEL VENTRESCA 0 0 0 0
KEVIN L. FAULCONER 0 0 0 0
RHONDA FURIN 0 0 0 0
ROBERT C. NEWMAN Il 1 0 0 1
DENNIS RICHTER 0 0 0 0
BRANDON M. ROSS 0 0 0 0

10/1/2021 8:29:34 AM
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Candidate

SAM L GALLUCCI
TED GAINES
CAITLYN JENNER
LEO S. ZACKY
JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI

JACQUELINE MCGOWAN

DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER
JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith

Major Williams

Miki Habryn

Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens
Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Live

=
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VBM
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Provisional
0
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Provisional
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Total
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Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, Provisional

Elector Group Counting Group
Total Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 746 of 125,227 (0.60%)

Election Summary Report

General Election
Butte
September 14, 2021

Official Election Results

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
YES
NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
DAN KAPELOVITZ

KEVIN K. KAUL

CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
KEVIN KILEY

PATRICK KILPATRICK
ANTHONY TRIMINO

JOEL VENTRESCA

KEVIN L. FAULCONER
RHONDA FURIN

ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
DENNIS RICHTER
BRANDON M. ROSS

Provisional
Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
746 0.60%
746 125,227 0.60%
Live VBM Provisional
0 0 746
Live VBM Provisional
0 0 375
0 0 370
0 0 745
Live VBM Provisional
0 0 0
Live VBM Provisional
0 0 746
Live VBM Provisional
0 0 5
0 0 0
0 0 7
0 0 24
0 0 32
0 0 2
0 0 25
0 0 m
0 0 2
0 0 8
0 0 1
0 0 38

Total
746 /125,227 0.60%

Total

Total
146 /125,227 0.60%

Total
5
0]
7

24
32
2
25
1
2
8
1
38

10/1/2021 8:28:46 AM
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Candidate

SAM L. GALLUCCI
TED GAINES
CAITLYN JENNER
LEO S. ZACKY
JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY™
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI

JACQUELINE MCGOWAN

DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO “MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER

JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith
Major Williams
Miki Habryn
Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens

Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Live
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Provisional
0
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30
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Election Summary Report

General Election
Butte

September 14, 2021

Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, VBM

Official Election Results

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast
Total VBM 78,643
Total 78,643

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 78,643 of 125,227 (62.80%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)

Live
Times Cast 0
Candidate Party Live
YES 0
NO 0
Total Votes 0

Live
Unresolved Write-In 0

Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 156 of 156 (100.00%)
Live

Times Cast 0

Candidate

DAN KAPELOVITZ
KEVIN K. KAUL
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
KEVIN KILEY

PATRICK KILPATRICK
ANTHONY TRIMINO
JOEL VENTRESCA
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
RHONDA FURIN
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
DENNIS RICHTER
BRANDON M. ROSS

Party Live

O O O o o o oo o o o o o

Vote By Mail
Registered Voters  Turnout
62.80%
125,227  62.80%
VBM Provisional
78,643 0
VBM Provisional
42,732 0
35,754 0
78,486 0
VBM Provisional
0 0
VBM Provisional
78,643 0
VBM Provisianal
365 0
29 0
215 0
4,412 0
632 0
125 0
1,191 0
2,072 0
26 0
124 0
87 0
1,838 0

Total

78,643 /125227 6280%

Total
42,732
35,754
78,486

Total
0

Total

78,643 /125227 62.80%

Total
365
29
215
4,412
632
125
1,191
2,072
26
124
87
1,838

10/1/2021 8:27:28 AM
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Candidate

SAM L. GALLUCC
TED GAINES
CAITLYN JENNER
LEQ S. ZACKY
JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI

JACQUELINE MCGOWAN

DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A. ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER
JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith

Major Williams

Miki Habryn

Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens
Unresolved Write-in

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

=
OOOOOOOOOO%

o

o o o O O O o o o o o

o o O O O O o O o O

Live

5 0 o e o o & o

VBM
96
921
621
77
204
61
203
123
a7
49

21

36
1,165
140

61

379
186
44

20
322
275
28,405
3,517
26

274

3,687
192
667

43

73
190

15

68

709
54,150

VBM

116

S O O = o

Provisional
0

o O O O 90 9o o o o

o O O O o o o o o o

O O O O O O o o o o

Provisional

o O O O O O ©o

Total
96
921
621
77
204
61
203
123
47
49

21

36
1,165
140

61

379
186
44

20
322
275
28,405
3517
26

274

3,687
192
667

43

73

190

15

68

709
54,150

Total

e

o o o =
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Election Summary Report
General Election
Butte
September 14, 2021

10/1/2021 8:39:13 AM

Summary for: All Contests, 1st Supervisor District, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Voters Cast: 15,212 of 25,353 (60.00%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Candidate
YES
NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write«In

Total
15212 /25353  60.00%

Total
10,338
4,841
15,179

Total

0

Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate ) Party

DAN KAPELOVITZ
KEVIN K. KAUL
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
KEVIN KILEY

PATRICK KILPATRICK
ANTHONY TRIMINO
JOEL VENTRESCA
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
RHONDA FURIN
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
DENNIS RICHTER
BRANDON M. ROSS
SAM L. GALLUCCI

TED GAINES

CAITLYN JENNER

LEO S. ZACKY

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

Total
15,212 /25,353  60.00%

Total
39
n
60
1,168
102
28
144
299

18

277
21
225
133
17
48
12
47
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Candidate
DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH “JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN
DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R. DRAKE
LARRY A. ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER

JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith:
Major Williams
Miki Habryn
Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens

Unresolved Write-In

Party Total
12

14
177
17

12

63
16

-~

6,868
395

53
858
17
86
11
20
49

183
11,739

Total
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

ODODDEG

10/1/2021 8:39:13 AM
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Election Summary Report

General Election
Butte
September 14, 2021

10/1/2021 8:39:27 AM

Summary for: All Contests, 2nd Supervisor District, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Voters Cast: 17,312 of 28,205 (61.38%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
17,312 /28,205 6138%

Total
8134
9,141

17,275

Total
0

Recall Governor Candidates (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
DAN KAPELOVITZ
KEVIN K. KAUL
CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
KEVIN KILEY

PATRICK KILPATRICK
ANTHONY TRIMINO
JOEL VENTRESCA
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
RHONDA FURIN
ROBERT C. NEWMAN 11
DENNIS RICHTER
BRANDON M. ROSS
SAM L. GALLUCCI

TED GAINES

CAITLYN JENNER

LLEO S, ZACKY

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DAVID LOZANO
STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
MICHAEL LOEBS
DENIS LUCEY

Total

17,312 /28,205 61.38%

Total
97
5
37
812
150

438
21
147
123
10
36
10
25
33
14
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Candidate
DIEGO MARTINEZ

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN
DAVID MOORE

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

HOLLY L. BAADE
ANGELYNE
JAMES G. HANINK
DAVID HILLBERG
JEFF HEWITT
JOHN R, DRAKE
LARRY A ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
ADAM PAPAGAN

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

JOHN COX

HEATHER COLLINS
DANIEL WATTS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
SARAH STEPHENS
DENVER STONER

JOE M. SYMMON
MAJOR SINGH

DOUG OSE

Total Votes

Roxanne

Stacy Smith

Major Williams

Miki Habryn

Vince Lundgren
Vivek B. Mohan
Thuy E. Hugens
Unresolved Write-In

Party Total

344
34

12

107
50
10

62

75
5416
992

80

670
51
187

8

6

31

2

10
135
11,258

Total

WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 27
WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 1
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

o 9O o

10/1/2021 8:39:27 AM










































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































